504856258 04/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4902997

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execu			
PLASKOLITE TENNES	SSEE, LLC					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ANTARE	ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT				
Street Address:	500 WES	500 WEST MONROE STREET				
City:	CHICAG	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661	60661				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		250472				
Patent Number:		638582				
Patent Number: 911		115294				
Application Number: 6042		0421770				
Application Number: 1		4800325				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	312)902-1061				
		the e-mail address first; if than if that is unsuccessful, it will				
		12-577-8518				
Email: rebec		ebecca.dyson@kattenlaw.com	cca.dyson@kattenlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: REBECCA DYSON C/O KATTEN MU			N MUCHIN R	OSENMAN		
Address Line 1:	5	25 WEST MONROE STREET				
Address Line 4:	C	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661				
TTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	387132-00008				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	REBECCA DYSON	REBECCA DYSON			
SIGNATURE:		/rebecca dyson/	/rebecca dyson/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/06/2018	04/06/2018			
Fotal Attachments: 4						

source=Antares Plaskolite PSA#page2.tif source=Antares Plaskolite PSA#page3.tif source=Antares Plaskolite PSA#page4.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2015 (as amended by the Addendum to First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2018, and as otherwise amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), PLASKOLITE TENNESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assigner</u>"), has granted to ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), a security interest in the Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the patents and patent applications listed on the annexed <u>Exhibit A</u>, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "<u>Patents</u>"). The Assignee's security interest in the Patents can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: April 6, 2018

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Very truly yours,

PLASKOLITE TENNESSEE, LLC

By:_

Name: Richard Larkin Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest]

PATENT REEL: 045458 FRAME: 0417

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Assignee

Ø M

By: Name: Bhoumik Rokadia Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest]

PATENT REEL: 045458 FRAME: 0418

EXHIBIT A

Loan Party	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date
Plaskolite Tennessee, LLC	10/490,355	7,250,472	10/25/1999
	60/421,770	N/A	10/29/2002
	10/532,867	7638 582	10/14/2005
	12/312,140	9,115,294	10/31/2007
	14/800,325	N/A	7/15/2015

RECORDED: 04/06/2018